Series Spec Sheet
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
• Construction
Physical Characteristics
 − Reel length 16.4' (5m)
 − 18.3 LED/ft,  60 LED/m,  300 LED/reel
 − 12 V can be cut every 2" (3 LEDs)
 − 24 V can be cut every 4" (6 LEDs)

2 Lumen values are derived from photometric testing. Initial lumens range: +/- 10 %.
3 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-80-08 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21-11 extrapolations.
4 Available in custom lengths with alternative order code
5 The LED tape reels are not returnable if already cut
6 Custom lengths or LED tapes are non-cancelable and non-returnable.
LED DRIVERS AND DIMMER SWITCH (order separately)
Order
code
Model number Output power
(W)
input volts
(VAC)
Input Current
(mA)
Frequency
(Hz)
IP
rating
Master
case
qty
12 V DC
Hardwired - Dimmable
65740 LED/DRIVER/50W/12V/HW/D/STD 50 100-130 410 50/60 IP20 20
68299 DRIVER-DIMMER/S2/12V/60W 60 120 1 000 60 IP20 25
Hardwired - Non-dimmable
65743 LED/DRIVER/10W/12V/HW/ND/STD 10 100-240 220 50/60 IP65 100
65744 LED/DRIVER/20W/12V/HW/ND/STD 20 100-240 250 50/60 IP65 100
65745 LED/DRIVER/60W/12V/HW/ND/VS/STD 60 100-240 1 100 50/60 IP67 30
Plug-in - Non-dimmable
62265 LED/TAPE/36W/12V/WW+CW/PS/ND/STD 36 - - - - 50
24 V DC
Hardwired - Dimmable
65741 LED/DRIVER/50W/24V/HW/D/STD 50 100-130 410 50/60 IP20 20
65742 LED/DRIVER/96W/24V/HW/D/STD 96 100-130 800 50/60 IP66 10
68829 DRIVER-DIMMER/S2/24V/100W 100 120 1 000 60 IP20 25
Plug-in - Non-dimmable
65750 LED/DRIVER/60W/24V/PLUG/ND/STD 60 100-240 1 500 50/60 IP20 36
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Page 2/3
1.5 W, 12 V AND 24 V - IP22 • Rév. 6/4/2023